ltem 7

DRAFT OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY WORK PROGRAMME TOPICS 2017-18

PROPOSED TASK GROUPS

NOTES and PROVISIONAL DATE

Digital transformation

To consider how the council might become more digital and so more paperless, with the benefit
of potential cost savings.

This might include whether members/ officers could use iPads or equivalent hardware in order
to access/ share agendas and other info wherever possible.

It would be likely that savings on paper, printing, printer maintenance, etc. might well outweigh
the costs of a more digital set up.

This approach has been implemented at some other local authorities and has resulted in
significant savings. It is also better for the environment.

Maximising the return from our assets

Referred to as a Key Project in Business Plan 2015 — 2019 (2017 update) under ‘Engaging Wyre'.
To reflect Wyre's increasingly commercial approach.

Children and young people

To help redress an imbalance in the Business Plan, which includes relatively few references to
children and young people.

TO BE CONSIDERED AS REPORTS TO COMMITTEE

Wyre Campaigns Plan

July 2017

Review of council's treasury management
arrangements

Statutory requirement.
November/December 2017.

Budget scrutiny - fees and charges, capital growth bids

Annual consideration — likely to be considered by reports to committee in October/November
2017

Value for money profiles

Review of the comparative profiles previously produced by the Audit Commission.
October/November 2017.

Wyre Community Safety Partnership (CSP)

All CSPs are required to be the subject of scrutiny review at least annually.
March 2018.




Business Plan performance reports June 2017, September 2017, December 2017 and March 2018
Local Plan update reports June 2017, October 2017 and February 2018
Dementia in Wyre October 2017
Clinical Commissioning Groups (CCGs) (i) Review of implementation of recommendations of the CCGs Task Group, which
reported to the Cabinet on 20 January 2016
(ii) Current issues
Date to be agreed

Revised 1 June 2017
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Overview and Scrutiny Work Programme May 2017 — April 2018 - Summary

Updated 5 June 2017

19-Jun

31-Jul

11-Sep

09-Oct

06-Nov

11-Dec

08-Jan

05-Feb

12-Mar

16-Apr

Work Programme update report

Community Safety Partnership (to include PCC)

Performance review (quarterly)

Local Plan progress report

LCC Health Scrutiny Committee

Holding the Exec to account for forthcoming decisions

Leader (Business Plan)

Task Groups Reporting to Committee

Waste and recycling collection services

Life In Wyre

Digital transformation *

Maximising the return from our assets *

Children and young people - the Business Plan *

Other work and reports to committee

Wyre Campaigns Plan

Dementia in Wyre

Review Food Hygiene TG recs

Review Domestic Abuse TG recs

Fees & charges

Head of Finance: VFM profiles

Head of Finance: Treasury Management

CCG - update

Community Safety Partnership

* Subject to confirmation of the O&S Work Programme 2017/18
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