## DRAFT OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY WORK PROGRAMME TOPICS 2017-18

PROPOSED TASK GROUPS	NOTES and PROVISIONAL DATE							
Digital transformation	To consider how the council might become more digital and so more paperless, with the benefit of potential cost savings. This might include whether members/ officers could use iPads or equivalent hardware in order to access/ share agendas and other info wherever possible. It would be likely that savings on paper, printing, printer maintenance, etc. might well outweigh the costs of a more digital set up. This approach has been implemented at some other local authorities and has resulted in significant savings. It is also better for the environment.							
Maximising the return from our assets	Referred to as a Key Project in Business Plan 2015 – 2019 (2017 update) under 'Engaging Wyre'. To reflect Wyre's increasingly commercial approach.							
Children and young people	To help redress an imbalance in the Business Plan, which includes relatively few references to children and young people.							
TO BE CONSIDERED AS REPORTS TO COMMITTEE								
Wyre Campaigns Plan	July 2017							
Review of council's treasury management arrangements	Statutory requirement. November/December 2017.							
Budget scrutiny - fees and charges, capital growth bids	Annual consideration – likely to be considered by reports to committee in October/November 2017							
Value for money profiles	Review of the comparative profiles previously produced by the Audit Commission. October/November 2017.							
Wyre Community Safety Partnership (CSP)	All CSPs are required to be the subject of scrutiny review at least annually. March 2018.							

Business Plan performance reports	June 2017, September 2017, December 2017 and March 2018							
Local Plan update reports	June 2017, October 2017 and February 2018							
Dementia in Wyre	October 2017							
Clinical Commissioning Groups (CCGs)	<ul> <li>(i) Review of implementation of recommendations of the CCGs Task Group, which reported to the Cabinet on 20 January 2016</li> <li>(ii) Current issues</li> <li>Date to be agreed</li> </ul>							

Revised 1 June 2017

arm/o&s/cr/17/1906pf1

<b>Overview and Scrutiny Work Progra</b>	ramme May 2017 – April 2018 - Summary									Updated 5 June 2017		
	19-Jun	31-Jul	11-Sep	09-Oct	06-Nov	11-Dec	08-Jan	05-Feb	12-Mar	16-Apr		
Work Programme update report												
Community Safety Partnership (to include PCC)												
Performance review (quarterly)												
Local Plan progress report												
LCC Health Scrutiny Committee												
Holding the Exec to account for forthcoming decisions												
Leader (Business Plan)												
Task Groups Reporting to Committee						-						
Waste and recycling collection services												
Life In Wyre												
Digital transformation *												
Maximising the return from our assets *												
Children and young people - the Business Plan *												
Other work and reports to committee												
Wyre Campaigns Plan												
Dementia in Wyre												
Review Food Hygiene TG recs												
Review Domestic Abuse TG recs												
Fees & charges												
Head of Finance: VFM profiles												
Head of Finance: Treasury Management												
CCG - update												
Community Safety Partnership												

\* Subject to confirmation of the O&S Work Programme 2017/18

arm/o&s/cr/17/1906pf1